consider it necessary to do so.

The Shares to be issued under the Issue will rank equally with the existing Shares

on issue.

3. USE OF ADDITIONAL FUNDS RAISED

The additional funds raised under the Issue (being $243,750) will be allocated

towards the Company’s working capital.

4. PRO FORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE

A comparative table of changes in the Shares and Options on issue in the

Company as a consequence of the Offer is set out below.

Number

Shares currently on issue

Options currently on issue

260,211,599

173,076,934

Shares offered pursuant to the Prospectus

Options offered pursuant to the Prospectus

Additional Shares offered as set out in the Second Supplementary

Prospectus

Additional Options offered as set out to the Second Supplementary

Prospectus

450,000,000

150,000,000

75,000,000

25,000,000

Total Shares on issue after completion of the Offers

Total Options on issue after completion of the Offers

785,211,599

348,076,934

   2

5. PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

UNAUDITED

28 February 2014

PRO-FORMA

28 February 2014

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 12,174 1,585,189

Trade and other receivables 779 779

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 12,953 1,585,968

TOTAL ASSETS 12,953 1,585,968

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 303,462 303,462

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 303,462 303,462

TOTAL LIABILITIES 303,462 303,462

NET ASSETS (290,509) 1,282,506

EQUITY

Issued capital 37,957,851 39,556,351

Accumulated losses (38,248,360) (38,273,845)

TOTAL EQUITY (290,509) 1,282,506

6. DIRECTORS’ CONSENT

This Supplementary Prospectus is issued by the Company and its issue has been

authorised by a resolution of the Directors.

In accordance with Section 720 of the Corporations Act, each Director has

consented in writing to the lodgement of this Supplementary Prospectus with the

ASIC.

_____________________________

ROGER STEINEPREIS

PHW CONSOLIDATED LIMITED

Note:  All other details in relation to the terms of the Offers and other matters

under the Prospectus remain unchanged.